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DESIGN DATA

CSJ           : 0921-02-142

INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE TRADE CORRIDOR (IBTC)

DESIGN CRITERIA

 

e MAX

 

      (2033)

ADT   (2013)

 

CLASSIFICATION 

FUNCTIONAL

SEGMENT 3

SEGMENT 2

 

SEGMENT 1 

 

NET LENGTH

NOT A BIDDING DOCUMENT

MAINLANES

DESIGN SPEED TABLE

70 MPH

TOWER RD.

VALLEY VIEW RD.

CROSSROADS

FM 3072 (DICKER RD.)

FM 2557 (STEWART RD.)

FM 907 (ALAMO RD.)

BUSINESS 83

INTERSTATE 2

FM 493

50 MPH

50 MPH

70 MPH

55 MPH

BORDER/BALLI RD. 35 MPH

50 MPH

35 MPH

IBTC

35 MPHCOUNTY RD 1821

FRONTAGE ROADS

50 MPHRAMPS

35 MPHCOUNTY RD 1552

50 MPH

55 MPH

35 MPH

DESIGN SPEED FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

Texas P.E. Firm Registration No. F-754

HDR Engineering Inc.

555 N. Carancahua , Suite 1600

Corpus Christi, TX  78401

R

reserved
 (956)702-6101; all rights 

of Transportation;
C  2021 by Texas Department 

   CHAPTER 3, SECTION 6 - (FREEWAYS)

   CHAPTER 3, SECTION 5 - (MULTI-LANE RURAL HIGHWAYS)

   CHAPTER 3, SECTION 4 - (TWO-LANE RURAL HIGHWAYS)

:  TxDOT ROADWAY DESIGN MANUAL

 

:  6%

 

:  SEE IBTC TRAFFIC VOLUME DIAGRAM

:  SEE IBTC TRAFFIC VOLUME DIAGRAM

 

 

:  URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

:  TO FM 493 (2.74 MILES)

:  FROM VALLEY VIEW INTERCHANGE, EAST

:  TO INTERSTATE 2 (3.44 MILES)

:  FROM VALLEY VIEW INTERCHANGE, NORTH

 

:  TO VALLEY VIEW INTERCHANGE (6.17 MILES)

:  FROM 365 TOLL/FM 3072 INTERCHANGE

 

:  12.35 MILES

PLAN LEGEND

PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY 

CONTROL OF ACCESS

CITY LIMITS

PROPOSED GAS EASEMENT

BEGIN/END R.O.W. TRANSITION

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED TOE OF SLOPE

EXISTING INTERNATIONAL LEVEE R.O.W.

PROPOSED BRIDGE MAINLANES

DRY HOLE

GAS WELL

HORIZONTAL DRAIN HOLE

OIL/GAS WELL

PERMITTED LOCATION

PLUGGED GAS WELL

PLUGGED OIL WELL

PLUGGED OIL/GAS WELL

SHUT-IN WELL (GAS)

SIDETRACK WELL SURFACE LOCATION

FUTURE PAVEMENT / ULTIMATE SECTION

PROPOSED TRAFFIC

EXISTING USFWS CORRIDOR/TRACT

EXISTING CONSTRAINTS

EXISTING ROAD TO BE OBLITERATED

EXISTING TRAFFIC

AREAS OF IMPACT

EXISTING HIGH TENSION POWER LINES 

EXISTING DRAINAGE FLOW

PROPOSED DRAINAGE FLOW

UTILITIES LEGEND

EXISTING IRRIGATION STRUCTURE

PROPOSED IRRIGATION STRUCTURE

PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

WITH CABLE ATTACHED

EXIST. OVERHEAD POWER LINE
OHEC

OHET
WITH TELEPHONE LINE ATTACHED

EXIST. OVERHEAD POWER LINE

OHE EXIST. OVERHEAD POWER LINE

UE EXIST. UNDERGROUND POWER LINE

G EXIST. GAS LINE

W EXIST. WATER LINE

SS EXIST. SANITARY SEWER LINE

FM EXIST. SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN

EXIST. UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTICUFO

AFO EXIST. AERIAL FIBER OPTIC

EXIST. IRRIGATION LINES

PROPOSED R.O.W.

EXISTING FLOODWAY / LAKES

EXISTING IRRIGATION CANAL

EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH

FUTURE BRIDGE / ULTIMATE SECTION

EXISTING ROADWAY TO REMAIN

(BY ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION TEXAS)

PROPOSED HIGH TENSION POWER LINES 

PROPOSED DRAINAGE DITCH

PROPOSED IRRIGATION EASEMENT

(BY ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION TEXAS)

PROPOSED HIGH TENSION POWER ROW

EXISTING FEMA FLOODPLAIN 100YR

PROPOSED ROADWAY
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PROPOSED DRAINAGE DITCH BY OTHERS

PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

PROPOSED IRRIGATION STRUCTURE
BY OTHERS

BY OTHERS
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:  TO VALLEY VIEW INTERCHANGE (6.17 MILES)

:  FROM 365 TOLL/FM 3072 INTERCHANGE

 

:  12.35 MILES

50 MPH

55 MPH

35 MPH

DESIGN SPEED FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

URBAN FREEWAY (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL

URBAN MAJOR COLLECTOR

URBAN MINOR COLLECTOR

URBAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

Texas P.E. Firm Registration No. F-754

HDR Engineering Inc.

555 N. Carancahua , Suite 1600

Corpus Christi, TX  78401

R

reserved
 (956)702-6101; all rights 

of Transportation;
C  2021 by Texas Department 

CSJ 0921-02-368 / LETTING DEC 2021       
FUTURE PROJECT BY OTHERS, 

PROPOSED DRAINAGE DITCH BY OTHERS

PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

PROPOSED IRRIGATION STRUCTURE
BY OTHERS

BY OTHERS

 
NOGAP
10
100
0
47900.000000
S_REB0500
05

485+00 490+00 495+00 500+00 505+00

7
9
.
1
9

7
9
.
2
3

7
9
.
3
9

7
9
.
5
1

7
9
.
8
0

8
0
.
0
3

8
0
.
2
5

8
0
.
3
4

8
0
.
3
5

8
0
.
0
2

7
9
.
1
6

7
9
.
1
6

7
9
.
3
4

7
9
.
2
1

7
9
.
2
4

7
9
.
2
0

7
9
.
4
4

8
0
.
0
1

8
1
.
2
9

8
1
.
3
7

8
1
.
3
0

8
1
.
2
8

8
1
.
1
8

8
1
.
0
4

8
0
.
8
9

8
0
.
7
8

8
1
.
1
7

EL  = 82.25'

(+)0.2500 %

L   = 192.00'

K = 384

ex = -0.12'

EL  = 81.00'

(-)0.2500 % (+)0.2253 %

EL  = 82.35'

(-)0.2000 %

8
1
.
0
0

485+00 490+00 495+00 500+00 505+00

8
1
.
2
5

8
1
.
5
0

8
1
.
7
5

8
2
.
0
0

8
2
.
1
3

8
2
.
0
0

8
1
.
7
5

8
1
.
5
0

8
1
.
2
5

8
1
.
0
0

8
1
.
2
3

8
1
.
4
5

8
1
.
6
8

8
1
.
9
0

8
2
.
1
3

8
2
.
3
5

8
2
.
1
5

8
1
.
9
5

8
1
.
7
5

8
1
.
5
5

8
1
.
3
5

8
1
.
1
5

E
L
.
 

=
 
8
2
.
0
1
'

V
P

C
 
4
8
8

+
0
4
.
0
0

E
L
.
 

=
 
8
2
.
0
1
'

V
P

T
 
4
8
9

+
9
6
.
0
0

VPI STA = 489+00.00

VPI STA = 494+00.00

VPI STA = 500+00.00

POWER LINES

TENSION

EXIST. HIGH

M
IN
 

T
x

D
O

T
 

U
R

M

2
2
'

V
E

R
T
.

C
L

R
.

555+00 560+00 565+00555+00 560+00 565+00

7
9
.
7
1

7
9
.
7
5

7
9
.
7
0

7
9
.
6
5

7
9
.
6
9

7
9
.
5
9

7
9
.
5
0

7
9
.
4
3

7
9
.
5
1

7
7
.
4
7

7
9
.
4
5

7
9
.
5
6

(+)0.0452 % (+)0.0452 %

7
9
.
8
9

8
0
.
7
9

555+00 560+00 565+00 570+00

7
9
.
9
1

7
9
.
9
5

8
0
.
0
0

8
0
.
0
4

8
0
.
0
9

8
0
.
1
3

8
0
.
1
8

8
0
.
2
2

8
0
.
2
7

8
0
.
3
1

8
0
.
3
6

8
0
.
4
0

8
0
.
4
5

8
0
.
4
9

8
0
.
5
4

8
0
.
5
8

8
0
.
6
3

8
0
.
6
8

8
0
.
7
2

8
0
.
7
7

  VPI STA = 553+62.31

[ IBTC EAST LEG

STA. 563+77.44

STRUCTURE

PROP. DRAINAGE

N

SCALE 1" = 200'

110

100

90

80

30

40

50

60

70

N

SCALE 1" = 200'

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 

6
0

0
+
0

0

IBTC

PROP. [

T
O

W
E
R
 

R
O

A
D

B
O

R
D

E
R
 

R
O

A
D

V
A

L
 

V
E
R

D
E
 

R
O

A
D

PROP. R.O.W. LINE

PROP. R.O.W. LINE

PROP. R.O.W. LINE

JU
A

N
 
BA

LLI 
RO

A
D

4
0
0
'
 
 

P
R

O
P
.
 

R
.

O
.

W
.

BRIDGE

PROP. FLOODWAY

CR 
1821

IRRIGATION CANAL

PROP. R.O.W. LINE

100' R.O.W.

4
0
0
'
 
 

P
R

O
P
.
 

R
.

O
.

W
.

4
0
0
'
 
 

P
R

O
P
.
 

R
.

O
.

W
.

STA. 115+77.81

CONSTRUCTION

END INCIDENTAL

L
-

U

L

L

L
-

U

H
H-U

H-U
H

K

K
-

U

K
-

U

K

UNDERPASS

FUTURE TOWER RD

P
R

O
P
.
 
3
2
6
'
 
R
.

O
.

W
.

IRRIGATION R.O.W.

PROP. 100

F
F-U

F-U
F

P
R

O
P
.
 
8
0
'
 
R
.

O
.

W
.

P
R

O
P
.
 
7
0
'
 
R
.

O
.

W
.

TRADE CORRIDOR
INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE

ROLL 2 OF 6

V
A

L
L
E
Y
 

V
IE

W
 

R
O

A
D

(PHASE I)

ROAD ACCESS

TEMPORARY 

(TYP)

75' RADIUS

PROP. 

POND

DETENTION

PROP.

POND

DETENTION

PROP.

(TYP)

50' RADIUS

PROP. 

(TYP)

50' RADIUS

PROP. 

(TYP)

50' CORNER CLIP

PROP. 

(TYP)

100' CORNER CLIP

PROP. 

OUTFALL CHANNEL

EXIST. MAIN

FLOODWAY LEVEE

EXIST. SOUTH

FLOODWAY LEVEE

EXIST. NORTH

CHANNEL

EXIST. DRAINAGE

STRUCTURE

IRRIGATION

PROP.

STRUCTURE

IRRIGATION

PROP.

STRUCTURE

EXIST. DRAINAGE

CHANNEL

PROP. OUTFALL

STRUCTURES

PROP. DRAINAGE

STRUCTURE

PROP. IRRIGATION

STRUCTURE

PROP. DRAINAGE

DITCH

PROP. OUTFALL

E
X
IS

T
. 

T
O

W
E
R
 

R
O

A
D

CORNER CLIP

PROP. 100'

CORNER CLIP

PROP. 100'

TO BE OBLITERATED

EXIST DICKER ROAD

D
IC

K
ER 

RO
A

D
 
(TO
 
REM

A
IN
)

STA. 102+72.05

CONSTRUCTION

BEGIN FUTURE INCIDENTAL

STA. 137+22.17

CONSTRUCTION

END FUTURE INCIDENTAL

FLOODWAY LEVEE

EXIST. SOUTH

FLOODWAY LEVEE

EXIST. NORTH

STRUCTURES

PROP. DRAINAGE

STRUCTURES

PROP. DRAINAGE

(BY OTHERS)

STRUCTURE

IRRIGATION

PROP.

(BY OTHERS)

IRRIGATION CANAL

PROP.

3
3
0
'
 
R
.

O
.

W
.

P
R

O
P
.

STRUCTURE

PROP. IRRIGATION

STRUCTURES

PROP. DRAINAGE

STA. 103+22.00

CONSTRUCTION

BEGIN INCIDENTAL  

E
N

I
L
 
.

W
.

O
.

R
 
.

P
O

R
P

(S_FRWB01)

WB FTRG

PROP. [

(S_FREB01)

EB FTRG

PROP. [

ENIL .
W.O.R

 .P
ORP

E
N

I
L
 
.

W
.

O
.

R
 
.

P
O

R
P

ENI
L
 
.

W
.

O
.

R
 
.

P
O

R
P

1
4
0
.
1
7
'

1
4
8
.
2
7
'

(TYP)

CORNER CLIP

PROP. 50'

(S_FREB02)

EB FTRG

PROP. [

(SFRWB03)

WB FRTG

PROP. [

E
N

I
L
 
.

W
.

O
.

R
 
.

P
O

R
P

C
H

A
N

N
E
L

E
X
IS

T
 
P
IL

O
T

F
L

O
O

D
W

A
Y

M
A
IN

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 

S
T

A
. 

5
9
6

+
0

0

120

130

110

100

90

80

30

40

50

60

70

120

130

20

20

110

100

90

80

30

40

50

60

70

120

130

20

110

100

90

80

30

40

50

60

70

20

120

130

LEGEND
VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

EXIST. N.G.

ML PROP PGL

WBFR PROP PGL

& FRONTAGE ROADS

IBTC - MAINLANES

LEGEND
VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

EXIST. N.G.

ML PROP PGL

EBFR PROP PGL

& FRONTAGE ROADS

IBTC - MAINLANES

I-U
I

I
I-U

S
T
A
. 

5
9
4
+
0
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E

STA
. 

59
9
+0

0
.0

0

M
A
TC

H
LIN

E

S
T

A
. 

4
2
6
+
0
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E

S
T

A
. 

4
2
6
+
0
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E

TRADE CORRIDOR
INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE

SAFETY BARRIER

PROP. CONCRETE

110

100

90

80

120

130

70

60

BEGIN PROP. SSCB

END PROP. SSCB

SEGMENT-1, 2 & 3 PHASE-1

ROLL 2 OF 6

SEGMENT-1, 2 & 3 PHASE-1

ACCESS ROAD

PROP. LEVEE

F F-U

F-U

F

G-U
G

G
G-U

7
0
0
'
 

P
R

O
P
.
 

R
.

O
.

W
.

J-U
J

J
J-U

PROP. 100' R.

STRUCTURE

PROP. DRAINAGE

540+05.00

END BRIDGE

507+37.69

BEGIN BRIDGE

50

40

30

20

110

100

90

80

120

130

70

60

50

40

30

20

110

100

90

80

30

40

50

60

70

20

120

130

140

150

160

10

0

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

150

LEGEND

PROP PGL

EXIST. N.G.

VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

LEGEND

PROP PGL

EXIST. N.G.

VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

LEGEND

PROP PGL

EXIST. N.G.

VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

130

BALLI/BORDER ON RAMP

BALLI/BORDER OFF RAMP

WB FRONTAGE EAST OF FLOODWAY

MAIN LANES

SSD     = 730

SAG K   = 181

CREST K = 247

DESIGN SPEED 70 MPH

SSD     = 425

SAG K   = 96

CREST K = 84

DESIGN SPEED 50 MPH

FRONTAGE ROADS

MAIN LANES

SSD     = 730

SAG K   = 181

CREST K = 247

DESIGN SPEED 70 MPH

SSD     = 425

SAG K   = 96

CREST K = 84

DESIGN SPEED 50 MPH

FRONTAGE ROADS

MAIN LANES

SSD     = 730

SAG K   = 181

CREST K = 247

DESIGN SPEED 70 MPH

SSD     = 425

SAG K   = 96

CREST K = 84

DESIGN SPEED 50 MPH

FRONTAGE ROADS

MAIN LANES

SSD     = 730

SAG K   = 181

CREST K = 247

DESIGN SPEED 70 MPH

SSD     = 425

SAG K   = 96

CREST K = 84

DESIGN SPEED 50 MPH

FRONTAGE ROADS

MAIN LANES

SSD     = 730

SAG K   = 181

CREST K = 247

DESIGN SPEED 70 MPH

SSD     = 425

SAG K   = 96

CREST K = 84

DESIGN SPEED 50 MPH

FRONTAGE ROADS

(S_FRWB03)

WB FRTG

PROP. |

(S_RWB05)

ON RAMP

BALLI/BORDER

PROP. |

(S_REB05)

OFF RAMP

BALLI/BORDER

PROP. |

LEGEND
VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

EXIST. N.G.

ML PROP PGL

& FRONTAGE ROADS

IBTC - MAINLANES

LEGEND

VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

EXIST. N.G.

ML PROP PGL

WBFR PROP PGL

& FRONTAGE ROADS

IBTC - MAINLANES

& FRONTAGE ROADS

IBTC - MAINLANES

VER = 1"=20'

HOR 1" = 200'

SCALE

LEGEND

EXIST. N.G.

ML PROP PGL

EBFR PROP PGL

PROP. BRIDGE

WSEL 76.93'

C1 - 100 YR

WSEL 74.91'

C1 - 50 YR

WSEL 74.91'

C1 - 50 YR

WSEL 76.93'

C1 - 100 YR

WSEL 81.04'

D1 - 100 YR

WSEL 78.59'

D1 - 50 YR

CHANNEL BY OTHERS

PROP. OUTFALL

(BY OTHERS)

= NCe% = NCe% = NCe% = NCe%

PI STATION = 106+06.65

DELTA

TANGENT = 206.65

LENGTH = 408.55

RADIUS = 1,100.00

PC STATION = 104+00.00

PT STATION = 108+08.55

PI STATION = 110+15.20

DELTA

TANGENT = 206.65

LENGTH = 408.55

RADIUS = 1,100.00

PC STATION = 108+08.55

PT STATION = 112+17.09

PI STATION = 130+55.53

DELTA

TANGENT = 206.65

LENGTH = 408.55

RADIUS = 1,100.00

PC STATION = 128+48.88

PT STATION = 132+57.43

PI STATION = 134+64.08

DELTA

TANGENT = 206.65

LENGTH = 408.55

RADIUS = 1,100.00

PC STATION = 132+57.43

PT STATION = 136+65.97

P
O
T
 
1
0
0
+
0
0
.
0
0

1
0
0
+
0
0

P
C
 
1
0
4
+
0
0
.
0
0

1
0
5
+
0
0

PRC 108+08.55

1
1
0

+
0
0

P
T
 
1
1
2
+
1
7
.
0
9

1
1
5
+
0
0

1
2
0
+
0
0

1
2
5
+
0
0

P
C
 
1
2
8
+
4
8
.
8
8

1
3
0
+
0
0

P
R

C
 
1
3
2
+
5
7
.
4
3

1
3
5
+
0
0

P
T
 
1
3
6
+
6
5
.
9
7

P
O
T
 
1
3
9
+
9
1
.
3
3

P
O
T
 
1
0
0
+
0
0
.
0
0

1
0
0
+
0
0

1
0
5
+
0
0

1
1
0
+
0
0

1
1
5
+
0
0

1
2
0
+
0
0

1
2
5
+
0
0

P
O
T
 
1
2
6
+
9
3
.
6
3

TOWER-1

TOWER-2

TOWER-3

TOWER-4

CURVE DATA TOWER-4 (35MPH)CURVE DATA TOWER-3 (35MPH)CURVE DATA TOWER-2 (35MPH)CURVE DATA TOWER-1 (35MPH)

e%

PI STATION = 107+44.15

DELTA

TANGENT = 173.75

LENGTH = 335.80

RADIUS = 530.00

PC STATION = 105+70.40

PT STATION = 109+06.19

PI STATION = 114+45.24

DELTA

TANGENT = 268.78

LENGTH = 497.49

RADIUS = 530.00

PC STATION = 111+76.46

PT STATION = 116+73.96

P
O
T
 
1
0
0
+
0
0
.
0
0

1
0
0
+
0
0

1
0
5
+
0
0

P
C
 
1
0
5
+
7
0
.
4
0

PT 109+06.191
1
0

+
0
0

PC 111+76.46

1
1
5
+
0
0

P
T
 
1
1
6
+
7
3
.
9
6

1
2
0
+
0
0

P
O
T
 
1
2
4
+
6
6
.
7
3

LOW SPEED
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CURVE DATA S_FREB021 (50MPH)
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CURVE DATA S_REB05001 (50MPH)CURVE DATA S_REB05002 (50MPH)

CURVE DATA S_RWB05001 (50MPH)
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CURVE DATA S_RWB05002 (50MPH)

e% = NC

CURVE DATA S_RWB05003 (50MPH)

e% = NC e%

e% e% = NC

CURVE DATA S_FRWB031 (20MPH) CURVE DATA S_FRWB032 (25MPH)

CURVE DATA S_FRWB033 (25MPH)

e% = NC

CURVE DATA S_FRWB034 (50MPH)

e%

PI STATION = 544+81.95

DELTA

TANGENT = 411.21

LENGTH = 821.69

RADIUS = 8,000.00

PC STATION = 540+70.74

PT STATION = 548+92.43

PI STATION = 571+44.55

DELTA

TANGENT = 1,416.63

LENGTH = 2,577.69

RADIUS = 2,500.00

PC STATION = 557+27.92

PT STATION = 583+05.61

CURVE DATA SFRWB031 (50MPH)

SFREB019

SFREB021

SFRWB018

SFRWB018

PI STATION = 563+96.22

DELTA

TANGENT = 1,033.91

LENGTH = 1,991.33

RADIUS = 3,000.00

PC STATION = 553+62.31

PT STATION = 573+53.64

P
C
 
5
5
3

+
6
2
.
3
1

555+00

560
+00

56
5+0

0

57
0+0

0

P
T
 
5
7
3
+
5
3
.
6
4

S
_

F
R

E
B
0
4
1

S_REB05002 S_REB05001

S_RWB05001 S-RWB05002

S_RWB05003

= NC = 5.0%= +2.0% = -2.6% = 2.4%

= -3.4%

= -3.4%

= -2.8%

S FRWB031

S FRWB032

S FRWB033
S FREB021

S FRWB034

S FREB022

404+40 411+30 447+10 454+00LT 6010 70 2.50 3.2 48

 CALCULATIONS TRANSITIONSUPERELEVATION

CHAIN
RADIUS

IBTC-6S_IBTC

541+20 548+80 592+20 599+80LT 5000 70 2.50 3.8 48IBTC-7S_IBTC

104+70 106+00 108+80 110+10LT 530 35 2.50 4.0 12

110+70 112+00 116+50 117+80LT 530 35 2.50 4.0 12

S_BORDER

S_BORDER

BORDER-1

BORDER-2

GORE STRIPES ARE EXACTLY 8" APART.

CENTERLINES OF THE 8" SOLID  WHITE 

IS A DEFINED AS THE POINT WHERE THE 

FOR THE FRONTAGE ROAD/RAMP GORES 

THE "INTERSECTIONS OF TRAVEL WAYS" 

NOTE:

CURVE LT/RT

FT

DESIGN SPEED

MPH % %

e

FT

NORMAL CROWN CRITICAL WIDTH
TRANSITION IN TRANSITION OUT

BEGIN END ENDBEGIN

CULVERT

EXIST. DRAINAGE

STA. 116+52.82

CONSTRUCTION

END INCIDENTAL

STA. 103+42.58

CONSTRUCTION

BEGIN INCIDENTAL

RADIUS

PROP. 50'

RADIUS

PROP. 30'

LD

SINCROS

EWI LIF

G

PI STATION = 429+89.42

DELTA

TANGENT = 1,995.88

LENGTH = 3,854.02

RADIUS = 6,010.00

PC STATION = 409+93.54

PT STATION = 448+47.56

PI STATION = 572+33.80

DELTA

TANGENT = 2,504.25

LENGTH = 4,643.28

RADIUS = 5,000.00

PC STATION = 547+29.54

PT STATION = 593+72.82

CURVE DATA IBTC-6 (70MPH)

e% = 3.2%

CURVE DATA IBTC-7 (70MPH)

e% = 3.8%
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IBTC-6
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(365 TOLL)

STA. 255+81.10 (IBTC)

BEGIN IBTC SEGMENT 1

(I-2)

STA. 763+31.20 (IBTC)

END IBTC SEGMENT 2

STA. 581+70.00 (IBTC)

BEGIN IBTC (SEGMENTS 2 & 3)

END IBTC (SEGMENT 1)

(FM 493)

STA. 726+20.22 (IBTC)

END IBTC (SEGMENT 3)

(365 TOLL)

STA. 255+81.10 (IBTC)

BEGIN IBTC SEGMENT 1

(I-2)

STA. 763+31.20 (IBTC)

END IBTC SEGMENT 2

STA. 581+70.00 (IBTC)

BEGIN IBTC (SEGMENTS 2 & 3)

END IBTC (SEGMENT 1)

(FM 493)

STA. 726+20.22 (IBTC)

END IBTC (SEGMENT 3)
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